SENATE ORDER FOR ENTITY CONTRACTS LISTING RELATING TO THE PERIOD 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Pursuant to the Senate Order for entity contracts the following table sets out contracts entered into by Torres Strait Regional Authority (TSRA) which provide

for a consideration to the value of $100,000 or more (GST inclusive) and which:

a) have not been fully performed as at 30 June 2022, or

b)  which have been entered into during the 12 months prior to 30 June 2022.

Most of the contracts listed contain confidentiality provisions of a general nature that are designed to protect the confidential information of the parties that

may be obtained or generated in carrying out the contract.
The reasons for including such clauses include:

a)  ordinary commercial prudence that requires protection of trade secrets, proprietary information and the like; and/or

b) protection of other Commonwealth material and personal information.

whether contract contains provisions requiring the parties to maintain confidentiality of any of its provisions

whether contract contains other requirements of confidentiality

Brisbane Minute Taking and Stenography Transcription Services S 120,000 5/01/2021 1/04/2024 N N
Can Print TSRA Annual Report Printing 2020 - 2023 S 120,000 30/04/2020 30/01/2023 N N
David Fell Environmental Traditional Ecological Knowledge Projects 2021-2023 S 107,027 20/10/2021 30/06/2023 N N
David Fell Environmental Biodiversity Surveys 2022/2023 Erub and Boigu S 110,280 31/05/2022 30/06/2023 N N
Derlot Group Pty Ltd Torres Haus Refurbishment S 791,798 5/10/2021 2/02/2022 N N
DFK Kidsons MIP Trust Fund Manager S 174,780 10/02/2016 30/06/2023 N N
Envigorate Consulting Land and Sea Management Unit Support S 222,312 1/07/2020 30/06/2023 N N
Environmental System Solutions TEK 2021-2023 S 122,200 28/06/2021 30/06/2023 N N
James Cook University Tropwater Ugar and Dugong Sanctuary Monitoring S 100,621 21/12/2021 1/05/2023 N N
James Cook University Seagrass Monitoring and Report Cards S 146,459 21/12/2021 30/06/2022 N N
Lola Digital Communication and marketing S 110,625 14/10/2021 30/06/2022 N N




whether contract contains provisions requiring the parties to maintain confidentiality of any of its provisions

whether contract contains other requirements of confidentiality

Amount of Anticipated
consideration

Contractor Start date

Subject matter

Mark Milbourne Building Constructions Pty Ltd
Mincor

Sam Taylor

Sandford & Rogers Environmental

SeaShells Cleaning and Maintenance

Strait Support Pty Ltd

Australian Fisheries Management Authority

D&R Property Trust

Department of Transport and Main Roads
Department of Tourism, Innovation and Sport
Department of Tourism, Innovation and Sport
Kaurareg Native Title Aborignal Corporation RNTBC
Mer Gedkem Le (TSI) Corporation

Mura Badulgal Torres Strait Islanders Corporation RNTBC
Mura Kosker Sorority Incorporated

Port Kennedy Association Incorporated

QlVLS

QlVLS

Richardson Eckersley Lawyers

TAFE Queensland

Tagai State College

Torres Shire Council

Torres Haus - Internal Office Space Demolition

Electronic Document Workflow and record management system install

ICT Infrastructure Support 2020-2021
IPA Management Plans
Commercial Cleaning Services

Shelter Installation

TSSAC Research Project Funding

Business Growth Package

Transport Infrastructure Development Scheme
Community Sport and Recreation Program

Our Country Advisory Service Franchise

PBC Operations

PBC Operations

PBC Operations

Operational Funding

Operational And Afterschool Care Funding

Interim Legal Service

PICLE Legal Services

Interim Legal Service

Delivery of Torres Strait Maritime Pathways Project
Growing Our Own - Tagai Transition Maritime Project

Tourism Officer and Events Coordinator

(GST Exclusive)

$
$
$
$
$
$

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

234,000
433,437
553,140
119,482
112,484
136,500

450,000
500,000
500,000
100,000
1,000,000
241,000
193,000
250,000
515,000
322,000
771,689
898,284
780,413
5,750,000
3,066,818
840,579

1/11/2021
1/11/2020
1/07/2021
24/05/2022
1/07/2021
7/10/2021

1/07/2021
30/06/2022
1/07/2021
9/07/2021
22/06/2022
1/07/2021
1/09/2021
1/07/2021
1/07/2021
20/12/2021
28/06/2021
1/07/2021
25/06/2021
1/07/2020
1/01/2019
1/07/2021

end date

7/02/2022
31/12/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
31/12/2023
15/12/2021

31/12/2024
30/06/2023
30/06/2022
30/06/2022
30/06/2024
30/09/2022
31/08/2022
31/08/2022
30/06/2022
30/06/2022
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
30/06/2023
31/03/2023
30/06/2022

2 2 2 2 2 2

N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

2 2 2 2 2 2

2 2 2 2 2 2 2\2 2 2/ 2 2 2 2 2 2



whether contract contains provisions requiring the parties to maintain confidentiality of any of its provisions

whether contract contains other requirements of confidentiality

Amount of

Contractor Subject matter consideration Start date A::‘i;:iz:::d YIN* | YIN**
(GST Exclusive)
Torres Shire Council Tourism Officer and Events Coordinator S 200,000 1/07/2021 30/06/2022 N N
Torres Shire Council Concrete Road Muralag Esplanade, Prince of Wales Island S 541,000 19/10/2018 30/06/2022 N N
Torres Strait Aged Care Association Incorporated Operational Funding S 115,000 13/08/2021 30/06/2022 N N
Torres Strait Islanders Media Association 2021-22 Operational Funding S 683,573 1/07/2021 30/06/2022 N N
Torres Strait Islanders Media Association Operational funding S 880,000 24/06/2022 30/06/2023 N N
Zenadth Kes Fisheries Operational Funding S 1,650,000 12/03/2021 30/06/2023 N N
M&J Experiences Business Growth Package S 118,500 9/05/2022 30/06/2023 N N
Kaurareg Native Title Aborignal Corporation RNTBC Ranger Group Funding S 990,000 8/06/2022 30/06/2025 N N
OSE Group Pty Ltd Social ventures S 2,165,261 30/06/2022 30/06/2023 N N
OSE Group Pty Ltd Mer Guesthouse renovations S 300,000 30/06/2022 30/06/2023 N N
Torres Strait Island Regional Council Dauan multi-purpose facility S 600,255 30/06/2022 30/06/2024 N N
Yumpla Nerkep Foundation Ltd Straight from the Strait Musical S 200,000 24/06/2022 30/06/2023 N N
Torres Strait Youth & Recreational Sporting Association Sporting Subsidies S 289,788 22/12/2021 30/06/2022 N N




