SENATE ORDER FOR ENTITY CONTRACTS LISTING RELATING TO THE PERIOD 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Pursuant to the Senate Order for entity contracts the following table sets out contracts entered into by Torres Strait Regional Authority (TSRA) which provide for a consideration to the value of \$100,000 or more (GST inclusive) and which:

- a) have not been fully performed as at 30 June 2022, or
- b) which have been entered into during the 12 months prior to 30 June 2022.

Most of the contracts listed contain confidentiality provisions of a general nature that are designed to protect the confidential information of the parties that may be obtained or generated in carrying out the contract.

The reasons for including such clauses include:

- a) ordinary commercial prudence that requires protection of trade secrets, proprietary information and the like; and/or
- b) protection of other Commonwealth material and personal information.
- * whether contract contains provisions requiring the parties to maintain confidentiality of any of its provisions
- ** whether contract contains other requirements of confidentiality

Contractor	Subject matter	Amount of consideration (GST Exclusive)		Start date	Anticipated end date	Y/N *	Y/N **
Brisbane Minute Taking and Stenography	Transcription Services	\$	120,000	5/01/2021	1/04/2024	N	N
Can Print	TSRA Annual Report Printing 2020 - 2023	\$	120,000	30/04/2020	30/01/2023	N	N
David Fell Environmental	Traditional Ecological Knowledge Projects 2021-2023	\$	107,027	20/10/2021	30/06/2023	N	N
David Fell Environmental	Biodiversity Surveys 2022/2023 Erub and Boigu	\$	110,280	31/05/2022	30/06/2023	N	N
Derlot Group Pty Ltd	Torres Haus Refurbishment	\$	791,798	5/10/2021	2/02/2022	N	N
DFK Kidsons	MIP Trust Fund Manager	\$	174,780	10/02/2016	30/06/2023	N	N
Envigorate Consulting	Land and Sea Management Unit Support	\$	222,312	1/07/2020	30/06/2023	N	N
Environmental System Solutions	TEK 2021-2023	\$	122,200	28/06/2021	30/06/2023	N	N
James Cook University	Tropwater Ugar and Dugong Sanctuary Monitoring	\$	100,621	21/12/2021	1/05/2023	N	N
James Cook University	Seagrass Monitoring and Report Cards	\$	146,459	21/12/2021	30/06/2022	N	N
Lola Digital	Communication and marketing	\$	110,625	14/10/2021	30/06/2022	N	N

- * whether contract contains provisions requiring the parties to maintain confidentiality of any of its provisions
- ** whether contract contains other requirements of confidentiality

Contractor	Subject matter	Amount of consideration (GST Exclusive)		Start date	Anticipated end date	Y/N *	Y/N **
Mark Milbourne Building Constructions Pty Ltd	Torres Haus - Internal Office Space Demolition	\$	234,000	1/11/2021	7/02/2022	N	N
Mincor	Electronic Document Workflow and record management system install	\$	433,437	1/11/2020	31/12/2023	N	N
Sam Taylor	ICT Infrastructure Support 2020-2021	\$	553,140	1/07/2021	30/06/2023	N	N
Sandford & Rogers Environmental	IPA Management Plans	\$	119,482	24/05/2022	30/06/2023	N	N
SeaShells Cleaning and Maintenance	Commercial Cleaning Services	\$	112,484	1/07/2021	31/12/2023	N	N
Strait Support Pty Ltd	Shelter Installation	\$	136,500	7/10/2021	15/12/2021	N	N
Australian Fisheries Management Authority	TSSAC Research Project Funding	\$	450,000	1/07/2021	31/12/2024	N	N
D&R Property Trust	Business Growth Package	\$	500,000	30/06/2022	30/06/2023	N	N
Department of Transport and Main Roads	Transport Infrastructure Development Scheme	\$	500,000	1/07/2021	30/06/2022	N	N
Department of Tourism, Innovation and Sport	Community Sport and Recreation Program	\$	100,000	9/07/2021	30/06/2022	N	N
Department of Tourism, Innovation and Sport	Our Country Advisory Service Franchise	\$	1,000,000	22/06/2022	30/06/2024	N	N
Kaurareg Native Title Aborignal Corporation RNTBC	PBC Operations	\$	241,000	1/07/2021	30/09/2022	N	N
Mer Gedkem Le (TSI) Corporation	PBC Operations	\$	193,000	1/09/2021	31/08/2022	N	N
Mura Badulgal Torres Strait Islanders Corporation RNTBC	PBC Operations	\$	250,000	1/07/2021	31/08/2022	N	N
Mura Kosker Sorority Incorporated	Operational Funding	\$	515,000	1/07/2021	30/06/2022	N	N
Port Kennedy Association Incorporated	Operational And Afterschool Care Funding	\$	322,000	20/12/2021	30/06/2022	N	N
QIVLS	Interim Legal Service	\$	771,689	28/06/2021	30/06/2023	N	N
QIVLS	PICLE Legal Services	\$	898,284	1/07/2021	30/06/2023	N	N
Richardson Eckersley Lawyers	Interim Legal Service	\$	780,413	25/06/2021	30/06/2023	N	N
TAFE Queensland	Delivery of Torres Strait Maritime Pathways Project	\$	5,750,000	1/07/2020	30/06/2023	N	N
Tagai State College	Growing Our Own - Tagai Transition Maritime Project	\$	3,066,818	1/01/2019	31/03/2023	N	N
Torres Shire Council	Tourism Officer and Events Coordinator	\$	840,579	1/07/2021	30/06/2022	N	N

- * whether contract contains provisions requiring the parties to maintain confidentiality of any of its provisions
- ** whether contract contains other requirements of confidentiality

Contractor	Subject matter	Amount of consideration (GST Exclusive)		Start date	Anticipated end date	Y/N *	Y/N **
Torres Shire Council	Tourism Officer and Events Coordinator	\$	200,000	1/07/2021	30/06/2022	N	N
Torres Shire Council	Concrete Road Muralag Esplanade, Prince of Wales Island	\$	541,000	19/10/2018	30/06/2022	N	N
Torres Strait Aged Care Association Incorporated	Operational Funding	\$	115,000	13/08/2021	30/06/2022	N	N
Torres Strait Islanders Media Association	2021-22 Operational Funding	\$	683,573	1/07/2021	30/06/2022	N	N
Torres Strait Islanders Media Association	Operational funding	\$	880,000	24/06/2022	30/06/2023	N	N
Zenadth Kes Fisheries	Operational Funding	\$	1,650,000	12/03/2021	30/06/2023	N	N
M&J Experiences	Business Growth Package	\$	118,500	9/05/2022	30/06/2023	N	N
Kaurareg Native Title Aborignal Corporation RNTBC	Ranger Group Funding	\$	990,000	8/06/2022	30/06/2025	N	N
OSE Group Pty Ltd	Social ventures	\$	2,165,261	30/06/2022	30/06/2023	N	N
OSE Group Pty Ltd	Mer Guesthouse renovations	\$	300,000	30/06/2022	30/06/2023	N	N
Torres Strait Island Regional Council	Dauan multi-purpose facility	\$	600,255	30/06/2022	30/06/2024	N	N
Yumpla Nerkep Foundation Ltd	Straight from the Strait Musical	\$	200,000	24/06/2022	30/06/2023	N	N
Torres Strait Youth & Recreational Sporting Association	Sporting Subsidies	\$	289,788	22/12/2021	30/06/2022	N	N